Wire Wound Chip Inductors
KTW0805UC Series
www.kyotoku-magnetics.com Page 1/4 DS-KTW0805UC-V01
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
1. Dimensions
2.Recommended Land Pattern
2. Product Identification
KTW   0805  UC  1N0  □   S   C

(nH)
Inductance
Test
Conditions
Q value
min.
Q value
Test frequency
(MHz)
DCR ②
(Ω)max.
Rated current ③
(mA)
SRF(MHz)
min.
KTW0805UC2N2□GC K 2.2 250MHz/0.5V 50 1500 0.03 800 8500
KTW0805UC2N5□GC J、K 2.5 250MHz/0.5V 40 1500 0.040 800 8000
KTW0805UC2N7□GC G、J、K 2.7 250MHz/0.5V 50 1500 0.045 800 8000
KTW0805UC3N0□GC J、K 3.0 250MHz/0.5V 35 1500 0.09 600 8000
KTW0805UC3N3□GC K 3.3 250MHz/0.5V 35 1500 0.09 600 7900
KTW0805UC4N7□GC K 4.7 250MHz/0.5V 40 1000 0.05 600 6000
KTW0805UC5N1□GC G、J、K 5.1 250MHz/0.5V 50 1000 0.05 600 5800
KTW0805UC5N4□GC G、J、K 5.4 250MHz/0.5V 50 1000 0.050 600 5800
KTW0805UC5N6□GC G、J、K 5.6 250MHz/0.5V 50 1000 0.065 600 5500
KTW0805UC6N2□GC G、J、K 6.2 250MHz/0.5V 50 1000 0.11 600 5500
KTW0805UC6N8□GC G、J、K 6.8 250MHz/0.5V 50 1000 0.11 600 5500
KTW0805UC7N5□GC G、J、K 7.5 250MHz/0.5V 35 1000 0.150 600 4700
KTW0805UC7N8□GC G、J、K 7.8 250MHz/0.5V 35 1000 0.200 600 4700
KTW0805UC8N2□GC G、J、K 8.2 250MHz/0.5V 35 1000 0.20 600 4700
KTW0805UC010□GC G、J、K 10 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.15 600 4200
KTW0805UC011□GC G、J、K 11 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.15 600 4000
KTW0805UC012□GC G、J、K 12 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.15 600 4000
KTW0805UC014□GC G、J、K 14 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.16 600 3500
KTW0805UC015□GC G、J、K 15 250MHz/0.5V 45 500 0.17 600 3400
KTW0805UC016□GC G、J、K 16 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.10 600 3400
KTW0805UC018□GC G、J、K 18 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.20 600 3300
KTW0805UC020□GC G、J、K 20 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.22 500 2800
KTW0805UC022□GC G、J、K 22 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.22 500 2600
KTW0805UC024□GC G、J、K 24 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.23 500 2500
KTW0805UC025□GC G、J、K 25 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.24 500 2500
KTW0805UC027□GC G、J、K 27 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.25 500 2500
KTW0805UC030□GC G、J、K 30 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.26 500 2100
KTW0805UC033□GC G、J、K 33 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.27 500 2050
Wire Wound Chip Inductors
KTW0805UC Series
www.kyotoku-magnetics.com Page 3/4 DS-KTW0805UC-V01
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Part Number Accuracy
grade
Inductance①
(nH)
Inductance
Test
Conditions
Q value
min.
Q value
Test frequency
(MHz)
DCR ②
(Ω)max.
Rated current ③
(mA)
SRF(MHz)
min.
KTW0805UC036□GC G、J、K 36 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.28 500 2000
KTW0805UC039□GC G、J、K 39 250MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.29 500 2000
KTW0805UC043□GC G、J、K 43 250MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.30 500 1800
KTW0805UC047□GC G、J、K 47 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.31 500 1650
KTW0805UC050□GC G、J、K 50 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.34 500 1600
KTW0805UC051□GC G、J、K 51 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.34 500 1600
KTW0805UC052□GC G、J、K 52 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.34 500 1600
KTW0805UC053□GC G、J、K 53 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.34 500 1600
KTW0805UC054□GC G、J、K 54 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.34 500 1550
KTW0805UC056□GC G、J、K 56 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.34 500 1550
KTW0805UC058□GC G、J、K 58 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.38 500 1500
KTW0805UC060□GC G、J、K 60 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.38 500 1500
KTW0805UC062□GC G、J、K 62 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.38 500 1500
KTW0805UC068□GC G、J、K 68 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.38 500 1450
KTW0805UC070□GC G、J、K 70 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.38 500 1400
KTW0805UC072□GC G、J、K 72 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.38 500 1400
KTW0805UC074□GC G、J、K 74 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.40 400 1400
KTW0805UC075□GC G、J、K 75 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.40 400 1400
KTW0805UC078□GC G、J、K 78 200MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.42 400 1400
KTW0805UC080□GC G、J、K 82 150MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.42 400 1300
KTW0805UC086□GC G、J、K 86 150MHz/0.5V 55 500 0.45 400 1200
KTW0805UC091□GC G、J、K 91 150MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.46 400 1100
KTW0805UC095□GC G、J、K 95 150MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.46 400 1100
KTW0805UCR10□GC G、J、K 100 150MHz/0.5V 50 500 0.46 400 1200
KTW0805UCR11□GC G、J、K 110 150MHz/0.5V 45 250 0.51 400 1100
KTW0805UCR12□GC G、J、K 120 150MHz/0.5V 45 250 0.51 400 1100
KTW0805UCR14□GC G、J、K 140 150MHz/0.5V 45 250 0.56 400 950